
PENN NATIONAL - November 28, 2007 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $3,500
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)
Purse: $8,400
Plus: $2,293 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $10,693
Value of Race: $8,400 1st $5,040, 2nd $1,680, 3rd $924, 4th $504, 5th $252
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:38 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Nov07 9MED4

27Oct07 3SUF6

10Nov07 9FL2

31Oct07 5PEN2

7Nov07 5PEN1

7Nov07 5PEN2

14Nov07 6PEN9

22Oct07 7SUF5

8Nov07 8PEN5

16Oct07 1PEN5

19Oct07 3PEN4

2
1
5
4
7
8

10
3

11
6
9

Four O Won (Lee, Katie)
Expensive (CHI) (Otero, William)
Gem's Honor (Rodriguez, Pedro)
Alyazuli (Quinones, Angel)
Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas)
Toast 'Em (Farley, Joseph)
Tornado Chaser (Cazares, Carlos)
Ameriken Coin (Tipa, Jorge)
Jake (Vargas, Osvaldo)
Fabulous Al (Opazo, Ricardo)
Mahican (Hastie, Robert)

116
116
116
116
119
112
110
117
116
116
119

L b
L bf
L b
L f
L b
L bf
L bf
L b
L b
L bf
L bf

2
1
5
4
7
8

10
3

11
6
9

7
1
5
3
4
6
11
8
2
9
10

82

11 1/2

63

21 1/2

51/2

71 1/2

11
92

4Head

31/2

102

72

13

63

21 1/2

31/2

84

102 1/2

93

51/2

41 1/2

11

41/2

15

3Head

22

53

62

91

8Head

105

71/2

11

12 1/4

22 3/4

33/4

4Nose

53/4

61 1/2

7Neck

83 1/4

91 1/4

103/4

11

3.60
23.10
7.40

2.60*
3.70
9.30

67.30
26.50
51.20
5.10

104.40

rail, clear late, drvg
rail, gave way
rail turn, no rally
off rail, weakened
3 wide, no rally
bumped start, wide
slow start, outrun
no factor
wide turn, stopped
stopped
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.40 46.29 Final Time: 59.72
Split Times: (23:89) (13:43)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Four O Won, Bay Gelding, by Not For Love out of Thanks Pal, by Foolish Pleasure. Foaled Mar 21, 2001 in New Jersey.
Breeder: Timber Creek Farm. Winning Owner: Presidential Thoroughbreds

1 Claimed Horse(s): Alyazuli New Trainer: Stephanie S. Beattie New Owner: Robert L. Cole, Jr.

Claiming Prices: 2 - Four O Won: $3,500; 1 - Expensive (CHI): $3,500; 5 - Gem's Honor: $3,500; 4 - Alyazuli: $3,500; 7 - Victorious
Recall: $3,500; 8 - Toast 'Em: $3,500; 10 - Tornado Chaser: $3,500; 3 - Ameriken Coin: $3,500; 11 - Jake: $3,500; 6 -
Fabulous Al: $3,500; 9 - Mahican: $3,500;

Total WPS Pool: $40,419
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Four O Won 9.20 5.20 4.00
1 Expensive (CHI) 21.20 8.60
5 Gem's Honor 4.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-1 146.00 39,418
$2.00 Trifecta 2-1-5 917.00 35,834
$2.00 Pick 3 1/2-1-2 (3 correct) 46.60 3,941
$2.00 Pick 6 3-1/5/6/8/9-1-1/2-1-2 (6

correct)
3,670.80 491

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

2 Four O Won 7 88 1/2 710 47 12 1/4

1 Expensive (CHI) 1 11 1/2 13 15 22 1/4

5 Gem's Honor 5 64 67 37 35

4 Alyazuli 3 21 1/2 23 25 45 3/4

7 Victorious Recall 4 53 1/2 34 1/2 57 1/2 55 3/4

8 Toast 'Em 6 77 812 610 1/2 66 1/2

10 Tornado Chaser 11 1114 1/2 1019 913 1/4 78

3 Ameriken Coin 8 910 1/2 916 813 88 1/4

11 Jake 2 43 1/2 56 1/2 1014 1/4 911 1/2

6 Fabulous Al 9 33 45 712 1/2 1012 3/4

9 Mahican 10 1012 1/2 1121 1/2 1119 1/4 1113 1/2

Trainers: 2 - Geist, David; 1 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 5 - Huertas, Nirka; 4 - Francis, Michelle; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 - Goetz, Reena; 10 - Rivera, Gilberto;
3 - McKenzie, Michael; 11 - Barbalios, Varsamis; 6 - Rojas, Murray; 9 - Ferreira, Fernando

Owners: 2 - Presidential Thoroughbreds; 1 - Blackjack Stable; 5 - Hesa Stable; 4 - Reese Star Stable, Inc.; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 8 -Reena L. Goetz; 10
-Jose Angel Rodriguez; 3 - Trans Atlantic Racing Stable; 11 -Sherrill W. Langsam; 6 -Jack Jacobson; 9 -Judith M. Ferreira;

Footnotes
FOUR O WON was slow to settle, stayed off the rail while rallying around the turn, closed inside through the lane and quickly drew off late. EXPENSIVE
(CHI) broke in full stride, remained clear into the final sixteenth then gave way. GEM'S HONOR stayed inside around the turn, came out between horses for
the drive but lacked a strong closing. ALYAZULI led the chase of the early leader while racing off the rail then weakened in the lane. VICTORIOUS RECALL
raced three wide and lacked a closing. TOAST 'EM was bumped after the break, lost ground around the turn and failed to menace. TORNADO CHASER
was outrun after a slow break. AMERIKEN COIN was no factor. JAKE showed speed outside, was caught wide around the turn and stopped. FABULOUS
AL stopped. MAHICAN was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/28/2007&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/28/2007&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

