#### PENN NATIONAL - November 28, 2007 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$3,500 Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012) Purse: \$8,400 Plus: \$2,293 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$10,693 Value of Race: \$8,400 1st \$5,040, 2nd \$1,680, 3rd \$924, 4th \$504, 5th \$252 Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 9:38 Start: Good for all



# Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	E PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Nov07 9MED4	2	Four O Won (Lee, Katie)	116 Lb	2	7	8 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	3.60	rail, clear late, drvg
27Oct07 <sup>3</sup> SUF <sup>6</sup>	1	Expensive (CHI) (Otero, William)	116 Lbf	1	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	23.10	rail, gave way
10Nov07 <sup>9</sup> FL <sup>2</sup>	5	Gem's Honor (Rodriguez, Pedro)	116 Lb	5	5	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	7.40	rail turn, no rally
31Oct07 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	4	Alyazuli (Quinones, Angel)	116 Lf	4	3	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Nose</sup>	2.60*	off rail, weakened
7Nov07 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	7	Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas)	119 Lb	7	4	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.70	3 wide, no rally
7Nov07 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	8	Toast 'Em (Farley, Joseph)	112 Lbf	8	6	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9.30	bumped start, wide
14Nov07 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>9</sup>	10	Tornado Chaser (Cazares, Carlos)	110 L bf	10	11	11	10 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	67.30	slow start, outrun
22Oct07 <sup>7</sup> SUF <sup>5</sup>	3	Ameriken Coin (Tipa, Jorge)	117 Lb	3	8	9 <sup>2</sup>	9 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	26.50	no factor
8Nov07 <sup>8</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	11	Jake (Vargas, Osvaldo)	116 Lb	11	2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>5</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	51.20	wide turn, stopped
16Oct07 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	6	Fabulous AI (Opazo, Ricardo)	116 Lbf	6	9	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>3/4</sup>	5.10	stopped
19Oct07 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	9	Mahican (Hastie, Robert)	119 L bf	9	10	10 <sup>2</sup>	11	11	11	104.40	outrun
Fractional Times: 22.40 46.29			Final Time: 5	9.72							

Fractional Times: 22.40 46.29 Split Times: (23:89) (13:43) Run-Up: 0 feet

**Winner:** Four O Won, Bay Gelding, by Not For Love out of Thanks Pal, by Foolish Pleasure. Foaled Mar 21, 2001 in New Jersey. **Breeder:** Timber Creek Farm. **Winning Owner:** Presidential Thoroughbreds

## 1 Claimed Horse(s): Alyazuli

New Trainer: Stephanie S. Beattie New Owner: Robert L. Cole, Jr.

Claiming Prices: 2 - Four O Won: \$3,500; 1 - Expensive (CHI): \$3,500; 5 - Gem's Honor: \$3,500; 4 - Alyazuli: \$3,500; 7 - Victorious Recall: \$3,500; 8 - Toast 'Em: \$3,500; 10 - Tornado Chaser: \$3,500; 3 - Ameriken Coin: \$3,500; 11 - Jake: \$3,500; 6 -Fabulous AI: \$3,500; 9 - Mahican: \$3,500;

## Total WPS Pool: \$40,419

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Four O Won	9.20	5.20	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	2-1	146.00	39,418
1	Expensive (CHI)		21.20	8.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-1-5	917.00	35,834
5	Gem's Honor			4.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	1/2-1-2 (3 correct)	46.60	3,941
					\$2.00 Pick 6	3-1/5/6/8/9-1-1/2-1-2 (6	3,670.80	491
						correct)		

#### Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
2	Four O Won	7	8 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>
1	Expensive (CHI)	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/4</sup>
5	Gem's Honor	5	6 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>
4	Alyazuli		2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>5 3/4</sup>
7	Victorious Recall	4	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 3/4</sup>
8	Toast 'Em	6	7 <sup>7</sup>	8 <sup>12</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
10	Tornado Chaser	11	11 <sup>14 1/2</sup>		9 <sup>13 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>
3	Ameriken Coin		9 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>16</sup>	8 <sup>13</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/4</sup>
11	Jake	2	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>		10 <sup>14 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>11 1/2</sup>
6	Fabulous Al	9	3 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>		10 <sup>12 3/4</sup>
9	Mahican	10	10 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>21 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>19 1/4</sup>	11 <sup>13 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 2 - Geist, David; 1 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 5 - Huertas, Nirka; 4 - Francis, Michelle; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 - Goetz, Reena; 10 - Rivera, Gilberto; 3 - McKenzie, Michael; 11 - Barbalios, Varsamis; 6 - Rojas, Murray; 9 - Ferreira, Fernando

Owners: 2 - Presidential Thoroughbreds; 1 - Blackjack Stable; 5 - Hesa Stable; 4 - Reese Star Stable, Inc.; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 8 - Reena L. Goetz; 10 -Jose Angel Rodriguez; 3 - Trans Atlantic Racing Stable; 11 - Sherrill W. Langsam; 6 - Jack Jacobson; 9 - Judith M. Ferreira;

## Footnotes

FOUR O WON was slow to settle, stayed off the rail while rallying around the turn, closed inside through the lane and quickly drew off late. EXPENSIVE (CHI) broke in full stride, remained clear into the final sixteenth then gave way. GEM'S HONOR stayed inside around the turn, came out between horses for the drive but lacked a strong closing. ALYAZULI led the chase of the early leader while racing off the rail then weakened in the lane. VICTORIOUS RECALL raced three wide and lacked a closing. TOAST 'EM was bumped after the break, lost ground around the turn and failed to menace. TORNADO CHASER was outrun after a slow break. AMERIKEN COIN was no factor. JAKE showed speed outside, was caught wide around the turn and stopped. FABULOUS AL stopped. MAHICAN was outrun.